#### 507259315 04/29/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7306236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACK H CASALE	04/29/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISIONARY OPTICS, LLC		
Street Address:	10040 E HAPPY VALLEY RD, UNIT 1010		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85255		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17733052

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)681-3331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-681-3331

Email: patents@ethertonlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ETHERTON LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13808

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, UNITED STATES 85267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	908-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA L ETHERTON
SIGNATURE:	/sle36982/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=908-002\_assignment\_wappnum#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 059708 FRAME: 0902

507259315

## ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, the Assignor identified below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

**Motorized Loupes** 

for which a provisional patent application for a United States Patent was filed on October 26, 2021 under U.S. Pat. App Ser. No 63/271939 and

for which a non-provisional patent application for a United States Patent was filed on

April 29, 2022 under U.S. Pat. App Ser. No. 17/733052 (to be filled in upon filling)

In return for good and valuable consideration of at least US\$10 received, I hereby assign to the Assignee identified below and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations thereof.

Further, I agree to take any reasonable actions as may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of related patents, including promptly forwarding any correspondence from any patent office.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Assignee:

Visionary Optics, LLC

10040 E Happy Valley Rd, Unit 1010

Scottsdale AZ 85255

Jack H CASALE, Member

4/29/22

Assignors:

Name	Address	Signature	Date Signed
	10040 E Happy Valley Rd		1 / ,
	Unit 1010	4/=	4/20/27
Jack H CASALE	Scottsdale AZ 85255	fr to	1/21/26

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 908-002

PATENT

REEL: 059708 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 04/29/2022**